BOARD AGENDA ITEM

June 27, 2017

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the Aiken High School Phase 2A Building Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 1 for the Aiken High School Phase 2A Building Project from
H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. is presented for your review and approval. The City of
Aiken water pressure was marginal but the engineer’s didn’t think booster pumps would
be necessary with no issues at the Science building or the Taylor building. During
construction of Phase 2A we noticed low pressures. GMP #3 Building Project is
increased from $28,810,639.00 to $29,302,707.00. Project contingency has adequate
funds for this work.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted Change Order Number 1 in
the total amount of $492,068.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

QO Approve Change Order Number 1 at Aiken High School Phase 2A Building Project
from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the amount of $492,068.00.

PREPARED BY:
Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



