
Aiken High School 
Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary
October 2017



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   Remaining work for fire alarm system is being 
completed in preparation for the upcoming final OSF inspection.  Majority of all 
finishes complete. Punchlist activity is now underway. The fire pump house is 
nearly operational as final MEP connections are being made. The building 
entrance signage and stone panels are scheduled for next month. 

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of September 28, 2017  
• Notice to Proceed:        April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:  November 5, 2017  513 of 551 days (93%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 17 dated 08/31/2017 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $      492,068.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 29,302,707.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:  $ 23,880,961.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• Booster Pump and Pump House 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
• Completing work in pump house 
• Acoustical fabric panels installed 
• Floors waxed 
• Final cleaning underway 
• Furniture delivery is underway 
  



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  
 

 
Admin reception desk 

 

 
Media center furniture and fabric panels installed 

 



 
Admin Lobby 

  


