
Aiken High School 
Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary
November 2017



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   The project is nearing substantial completion 
pending final inspections by OSF. The new fire pump house is operational.  The 
architect and engineer punchlist inspections have been performed. Open items 
are currently being corrected by the contractor.  

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of October 31, 2017  
• Notice to Proceed:        April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:  November 5, 2017  546 of 551 days (99%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 18 dated 09/30/2017 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $      492,068.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 29,302,707.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:  $ 24,543,924.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• Booster Pump and Pump House 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
• Punchlist corrections 
• Final connections for fire alarm 
• Final cleaning  
• Furniture installation nearing completion 
  



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  
 

 
Entrance road sign complete with site lighting 

 

 
Cafeteria display cases installed 



 
Reception desk with fabric panel installed 

 

 
Cafeteria Tables Installed 


